# 501818612 02/13/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignee name to be U.S. PHILIPS CORPORATION previously recorded on Reel 013091 Frame 0473. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of Patent Number 6819275 from DERK REEFMAN and PETRUS ANTONIUS CORNELIS MARIA NUIJTEN to U.S. PHILIPS CORPORATION.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DERK REEFMAN	03/28/2002
PETRUS ANTONIUS CORNELIS MARIA NUIJTEN	03/28/2002

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	U.S. PHILIPS CORPORATION
Street Address:	1251 Avenue of the Americas
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10020

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6819275

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (215)568-6499

 Phone:
 215-568-6400

 Email:
 eoffice@vklaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Sarah E. Galbraith/Volpe & Koenig PC

Address Line 1: 30 South 17th Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IPG2-1E
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah E. Galbraith

Total Attachments: 2

source=6819275\_Corrective#page1.tif source=6819275\_Corrective#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027697 FRAME: 0302

07-22-2002

		***		SON.	Sucar	4	v	A. A. A.
JC13 Rec'd	PCI	14	ij.		38	ş	MAY	2002

Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93)		TES	U.S. Dept. of C Patent and Trad	Commerce emark Office	
To the Commissioner for I	Patents 102163307	original c	ocuments or copy th		
1. Name of conveying parties of correction Additional name(s) of correctionattached?  Yes X  3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 3/28	Maria NULITEN  Everying parcy(ies)  No 5.8.63  Merger	2. Name and addre Name: <u>Koninkl</u> Internal Addre Street Address NL-5621 BA Eir	ese of receiving par lijke Philips Electr ess: S: Groenewoodseweg ) adhoven The	rty(les):  onics N.V.      Netherlands	
		* *		the X No	
5. Name and address of goorespondence concesmailed:	arty to whom ning document should be	<ol> <li>Total number of involved:</li> </ol>	f applications and p	atents	
Name Philips Electro Corporation	nics North America	7. Total fee (37	CPR 3.41)540.00	•	
Internal Address:		<u> </u>		***************************************	
Street Address: 580	White Plains Road	8. Deposit Accour (Attach dupli by deposit o	cate copy of this p		
City: <u>Tarrytown</u> St	ate: <u>NY</u> 2:p: 1059]	**************************************	000		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signati	re.				
actached	owledge and belief, the foreg	oing sheoresidoesi	s true and correct	and any	
Michael E. Marion, F Name of Person Sig		Signature		Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					
MAII doe 5/16/2002 SNAJARRO 00000012 3 FC:581 40.00 CH	umenta to be recorded with re 141270 10129695 Box Aesic Washington,	for Patents goments	t information to:		

CNR/0FORMS/depositEindhoven.doc

NL 010642

PATENT REEL: 013091 FRAME: 0473
PATENT

**REEL: 027697 FRAME: 0303** 

28 March 2002 Date

		acknowledge receipt, 1, as a below-	-named assignor, sell and assign to U.S.
cannus vorboration (n			of the State of Delaware, whose business
			s and assigns, the application for a United
States Patent for the in			<b>4</b>
"Audio signal compr	ession" invented by us, wi	hich application:	
is executed concur	rently herewith		
	e/us on		
is Scrial No		enden de anda den en anno en en anno agra anno de que a angra a	
is International Ap	plication No. PCT/EPO	1/10336 filed 6 September 20	01
••	•	atents which may be granted theref	
		·	of Patents and Trademarks to issue all
	•		f the entire interest and covenant that I
have full right so to de	, and agree that I will com-	municate to said Assignee or its re-	presentatives any facts known to me
respecting said improv	ements and testify in any I	egal proceeding, sign all lawful pa	pers, execute all divisional, continuing
and reissue application	is, make all rightful oaths a	and generally do everything possible	le to aid said Assignee, its successors,
assigns and nominees,	to obtain and enforce prop	er protection for said invention.	
		1 1 million	
20 M 0000	(sign name here)	1 guy	, Assignor
28 March 2002 Date	(print name here)		

Petrus Antonius Cornelis Maria

NULTEN

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/08/2002 REEL: 013091 FRAME: 0474

PATENT REEL: 027697 FRAME: 0304

, Assignor

**RECORDED: 02/13/2012** 

(sign name here)

(print name here)